
                      Small Comp Class Code List (Alphabetical & Numerical)  
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8803 Accountants 
  

4150-2 Lens Mfg. 
3805-1 Aircraft Engine Mfg. 

  
8810-3 Librarians 

4511 Analytical Labs 
  

3831 Machine Shops – Aircraft Components 
7607-2 Audio Post Production 

  
3501-1 Machinery Mfg. – Portable Tools/Lawn Care 

3681-4 Audio/Visual Electronic Products Mfg. 3501-2 Machinery Mfg. – Swimming Pool & Spa 
3805-2 Auto Engine Mfg. 

  
8800 Mailing Companies 

3828 Auto Parts Machining 
  

3572 Medical Inst. Mfg. 
8046 Auto Parts Stores 

  
8743 Mortgage Brokers 

3840 Auto, Truck or Motorcycle Parts Mfg. 4362 Motion Picture Exchanges 
2003 Bakeries 

   
2923 Musical Inst. Mfg. - Wood 

9586 Barber Shops/Salons 
  

4304 Newspaper Publishing 
8078-2 Beverage Prep Shops – not bars or taverns 8818 Newspaper Publishing – Editing 
8066 Bicycle Stores 

  
8111-2 Oil/Gas Well Supply Stores 

8071 Book Stores 
  

4150-1 Optical Goods Mfg. 
8813-2 Bookbinding – Editing 

  
4432 Pen/Pencil Mfg. 

4299-2 Bookbinding Opns. 
  

4361-2 Photofinishing 
9092-1 Bowling Centers 

  
4361-1 Photographers 

2121 Breweries 
   

8834 Physicians 
3220 Can Mfg. 

   
2840-1 Picture Frame Assembly 

2111-1 Canneries 
   

2840-2 Picture or Artwork Framing 
3577 Circuit Board Assembly – Ctr. 

 
8111-1 Plumbing Supply Stores 

8810-1 Clerical Office – NOC 
  

3573 Power Supply Mfg. 
3383-2 Clock Mfg. 

   
4354 Printed Circuit Board Mfg. 

2501-1 Clothing Mfg. 
  

8813-1 Printing – Editing 
8008 Clothing Stores 

  
4299-1 Printing Opns. 

3070 Computer Disk Mfg. 
  

8807 Publishing – Editing 
3681-2 Computer/Computer Peripheral Equip. Mfg. 8019-1 Quick Printing 
8601-1 Consulting Engineers 

  
8031 Retail Meat Stores 

8810-4 Curators 
   

8017-1 Retail Stores – NOC 
4692 Dental Labs 

  
8078-1 Sandwich Shops – not restaurants  

8019-2 Document Duplication/ Photocopying Service 8846-2 Screen Print Dealers – Editing 
8810-2 Draftspersons 

  
4295-2 Screen Printed Merch. Dirs. 

3651 Electric Harness Mfg. 
  

8846-1 Screen Printing – Editing 
3569 Electric Motor Mfg. 

  
4295-1 Silk Screen Printing Opns. 

3179 Electrical Apparatus Mfg. 
 

8013-2 Stores – Eyewear 
3568 Electrical Connector Mfg. 

 
8013-1 Stores - Jewelry 

3178 Electronic Element Mfg. 
 

2030 Sugar Mfg. 
4297-1 Electronic Prepress 

  
3681-3 Telecommunications Equipment Mfg. 

3180 Fixtures/Lamp Mfg./Assy. 
 

8017-8 Towel/Toilet Supply Cos. 
8001 Florists 

   
3383-4 Trophy Mfg. 

8006-2 Fruit/Vegetable Stores 
  

3401-1 Tube or Pipe Products Mfg. – NOC 
8004 Garden Supply Stores 

  
3634 Valve Mfg. – NOC 

3401-2 Gate or Corral Mfg. – Tube or Pipe Stock 7607-1 Video Post Production 
4297-2 Graphic Design – all ops – incl. clerical 8070 Videotape Stores 
8006-1 Grocery Stores 

  
4831 Vitamin or Food Supplement Mfg. 

8017-7 Hardware Stores 
  

3383-3 Watch Mfg. 
8078-3 Ice Cream or Frozen Yogurt Shops 

 
8110 Welding Supply Stores 

3681-1 Instrument Mfg. – Electronic 
 

8018 Wholesale Stores 
4112 Int. Circuit & Wafer Mfg. 

 
8041 Wholesale Wine Store 

3383-1 Jewelry Mfg. 
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2003 Bakeries 
   

4362 Motion Picture Exchanges 
2030 Sugar Mfg. 

   
4432 Pen/Pencil Mfg. 

2111-1 Canneries 
   

4511 Analytical Labs 
2121 Breweries 

   
4692 Dental Labs 

2501-1 Clothing Mfg. 
  

4831 Vitamin or Food Supplement Mfg. 
2840-1 Picture Frame Assembly 

 
7607-1 Video Post Production 

2840-2 Picture or Artwork Framing 
 

7607-2 Audio Post Production 
2923 Musical Inst. Mfg. - Wood 

 
8001 Florists 

3070 Computer Disk Mfg. 
  

8004 Garden Supply Stores 
3178 Electronic Element Mfg. 

 
8006-1 Grocery Stores 

3179 Electrical Apparatus Mfg. 
 

8006-2 Fruit/Vegetable Stores 
3180 Fixtures/Lamp Mfg./Assy. 

 
8008 Clothing Stores 

3220 Can Mfg. 
   

8013-1 Stores - Jewelry 
3383-1 Jewelry Mfg. 

  
8013-2 Stores - Eyewear 

3383-2 Clock Mfg. 
   

8017-1 Retail Stores – NOC 
3383-3 Watch Mfg. 

  
8017-7 Hardware Stores 

3383-4 Trophy Mfg. 
  

8017-8 Towel/Toilet Supply Cos. 
3401-1 Tube or Pipe Products Mfg. – NOC 

 
8018 Wholesale Stores 

3401-2 Gate or Corral Mfg. – Tube or Pipe Stock 8019-1 Quick Printing 
3501-1 Machinery Mfg. – Portable Tools/Lawn Care 8019-2 Document Dup./ Photocopying Service 
3501-2 Machinery Mfg. – Swimming Pool & Spa 8031 Retail Meat Stores 
3568 Electrical Connector Mfg. 

 
8041 Wholesale Wine Store 

3569 Electric Motor Mfg. 
  

8046 Auto Parts Stores 
3572 Medical Inst. Mfg. 

  
8066 Bicycle Stores 

3573 Power Supply Mfg. 
  

8070 Videotape Stores 
3577 Circuit Board Assembly – Ctr. 

 
8071 Book Stores 

3634 Valve Mfg. -- NOC 
  

8078-1 Sandwich Shops – not restaurants  
3651 Electric Harness Mfg. 

  
8078-2 Beverage Prep Shops – not bars or taverns 

3681-1 Instrument Mfg. – Electronic 
 

8078-3 Ice Cream or Frozen Yogurt Shops 
3681-2 Computer/Computer Peripheral Equip. Mfg. 8110 Welding Supply Stores 
3681-3 Telecommunications Equipment Mfg. 8111-1 Plumbing Supply Stores 
3681-4 Audio/Visual Electronic Products Mfg. 8111-2 Oil/Gas Well Supply Stores 
3805-1 Aircraft Engine Mfg. 

  
8601-1 Consulting Engineers 

3805-2 Auto Engine Mfg. 
  

8743 Mortgage Brokers 
3828 Auto Parts Machining 

  
8800 Mailing Companies 

3831 Machine Shops – Aircraft Components 8803 Accountants 
3840 Auto, Truck or Motorcycle Parts Mfg. 8807 Publishing – Editing 
4112 Int. Circuit & Wafer Mfg. 

 
8810-1 Clerical Office – NOC 

4150-1 Optical Goods Mfg. 
  

8810-2 Draftspersons 
4150-2 Lens Mfg. 

   
8810-3 Librarians 

4295-1 Silk Screen Printing Opns. 
 

8810-4 Curators 
4295-2 Screen Printed Merch. Dirs. 

 
8813-1 Printing – Editing 

4297-1 Electronic Prepress 
  

8813-2 Bookbinding – Editing 
4297-2 Graphic Design – all ops – incl. clerical 8818 Newspaper Publishing – Editing 
4299-1 Printing Opns. 

  
8834 Physicians 

4299-2 Bookbinding Opns. 
  

8846-1 Screen Printing –  Editing 
4304 Newspaper Publishing 

  
8846-2 Screen Print Dealers – Editing 

4354 Printed Circuit Board Mfg. 
 

9092-1 Bowling Centers 
4361-1 Photographers 

  
9586 Barber Shops/Salons 

4361-2 Photofinishing 
  

  

 


